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Mid-Michigan Community Fire Control Board

Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, May 14, 2019
5:30 P.M. Location: City of St. Louis — Council Chambers

Call to Order.
Roll Call.
Approval of Meeting Minutes — Regular Meeting February 12, 2019
Public Comments: restricted to (3) three minutes regarding issues not on this agenda.
Claims & Accounts -

February 1, 2019 through April 30, 2019 for $45,818.88. (Approve)
Financial Statements 4/30/19 (Receive and place on file)
Fire Chief’s Report (Receive and place on file)
Michigan Mutual Aid Box Alarm System Association Agreement
Resolution 2019-02 2018-2019 Budget Amendment

10. Other Business

11. Public Comment

12. Adjournment




MINUTES
FOR APPROVAL
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A Regular Meeting of the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Board, held at the St. Louis City Hall,
was called to order by Chair Kevin Beeson at 5:30p.m., on Tuesday, February 12, 2019.

Members Present:  Chair Kevin Beeson, Vice-Chair Kurt Giles, Bobbie Marr, Carmen Bajena,
Don Long

Members Absent:

Others in Attendance: Fire Chief Rich Apps, Dick Prestage, Bill Coty

Election of Chair and Vice-Chair.
Moved by Member Marr, supported by Member Giles, to approve the appointment of Kevin
Beeson as Chairman of the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Board. All ayes carried the Motion.

Moved by Member Marr, supported by Member Long, to approve the appointment of Kurt
Giles as Vice-Chair of the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Board. All ayes carried the motion.

Minutes.
Moved by Member Giles, supported by Member Bajena, to approve the minutes of the
November 13, 2018 meeting. All ayes carried the motion.

Public Comment.
None

Claims and Accounts.
The Fire Board reviewed the Claims & Accounts.

Moved by Member Giles, supported by Member Long, to approve the Claims & Accounts for
November 1, 2018 to January 31, 2019 in the amount of $76,569.66. All ayes carried the
motion.

Financial Statements.
The Fire Board reviewed and discussed the Financial Statements of January 31, 2019 and placed
on file.
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Audited Financial Statements.
Audited Financial Statements for year ended June 30, 2018 were reviewed, discussed and
placed on file.

Set Meeting Dates & Times.

Moved by Member Marr, supported by Member Giles, to approve meeting dates and times for
the mid-Michigan Community Fire Board for 2019-2020 as the 2 Tuesday of August,
November, February and May at 5:30 pm, meetings to be held at City Hall. All ayes carried the
motion.

Meeting Schedule will be as follows:
August 13, 2019
November 12, 2019
February 11, 2020
May 12, 2020

Fire Chief’s Report.
The Fire Chief’s Report was reviewed, discussed, and placed on file.

Motion by Member Beeson, supported by Member Giles, to offer the used extrication
equipment for sale by best offer to a public agency. All ayes carried the motion

Adoption of the 2019-2020 Budget — Resolution 2019-01
The following preamble and resolution were offered by Member Marr, and supported by Member Giles:

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Control Board to authorize the
expenditure level and contributions from the respective entities for the 2019-2020 fiscal year.

WHEREAS, the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Control Board has reviewed the summaries of prior
year results and the requests made by the Fire Chief for the upcoming year.

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED, the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Control Board has adopted
its budget for the 2019-2020 Fiscal Year summarized as follows:
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FUND BALANCE CHANGE 2019-2020
Beginning Balance - Committed for Equipment 208,913
Additions to Equipment Commitment 80,000
Expenses - Use of Equipment Funds (225,000)
Ending Balance - Committed for Equipment 63,913
Beginning Balance - Unassigned 208,899
Revenue 278,532
Expenses (248,532)
Transfers to Equipment Commitment (30,000)
Ending Balance - Unassigned 208,899

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that member contributions are expected as follows for the 2019-2020
Fiscal Year. One half will be payable July 2019 and the other half payable January 2020.

St. Louis Bethany Jasper Pine River Total

Member Contributions 2019-2020 | 97,953.40 | 41,938.87 | 67,758.09 | 62,981.64 | 270,632.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that authorized salary and per diem rates shall be as follows:

Fire Chief $2,509 annual
Assistant Chief 1,516 annual
Captain 1009 annual
Lieutenant 632 annual
2nd Lieutenant 288 annual
Equipment Officer 575 annual
Training Officer 575 annual
Fire Fighter Il runs/drills 28.75 per run
Rookie run/drills 9.93 perrun
Rescue runs 25.88 perrun

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the adoption of this budget is at the total operating level. Officials
responsible for the expenditures authorized in the budget may expend funds up to, but not to
exceed, the total appropriation authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that payment of claims (bills) shall be approved by the Fire Chief
and/or the City of St. Louis Manager prior to being paid. The City Treasurer may authorize the
payment of payroll related items as well as certain bills prior to approval to avoid late penalties,
service charges and interest (primarily utilities). The Mid-Michigan Community Fire Control Board
shall receive a list of claims (bills) paid for their concurrence of approval at the next Board meeting,
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board Treasurer shall provide the Board at each meeting a
report of fiscal year to date revenues and expenditures compared to the budgeted amounts of the
Fire Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and Board Treasurer will monitor the budget.
Whenever it appears that the actual and probable revenues will be less than the estimated revenues
upon which appropriations were based, and when it appears that expenditures will exceed an
appropriation, the Treasurer shall present to the Board recommendations to prevent expenditures
from exceeding available revenues or appropriations for the fiscal year. Such recommendations

shall include proposals for reducing appropriations, increasing revenues or use of fund balance or
both.

Ayes: Marr, Giles, Bajena, Long, Beeson
Nays: None
Absent: None

Community Facility Loans and Grants (Equipment and Vehicles) Federal Catalog Number
10.766.

Member Marr requested Board authorize the Fire Chief and/or Board Secretary to execute and
sign documents related to the pre-application submission, application, and acceptance of
Community Facility Loans and Grants (Equipment and Vehicles) Federal Catalog Number
10.766. Commit, as a first priority, Equipment Reserves as the Fire Departments share of
match funds for the program to the extent needed.

Moved by Member Long, supported by Member Bajena, to authorize the Fire Chief and/or
Board Secretary to execute and sign documents related to the pre-application submission,
application, and acceptance of Community Facility Loans and Grants (Equipment and Vehicles)
Federal Catalog Number 10.766. Commit, as a first priority, Equipment Reserves as the Fire
Departments share of match funds for the program to the extent needed. Additionally this
authorization, if needed, is extended to any other grant opportunities for equipment which
they may find.

Other Business.

None.
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Public Comment.

Chairman Beeson at sometime in the near future would like to have some strategic planning
sessions to talk about future fire truck replacements as well as other equipment. Additionally
to do some succession planning.

Member Bajena expressed her appreciation for the education course on the Charleston 9.
Chief Apps gave kudos to Bill Coty for all his work in organizing and putting together fantastic
training programs.

The meeting was adjourned at 6:30 p.m.

Bobbie Jo Marr, Secretary



CLAIMS AND
ACCOUNTS
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User: BOBBIE CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2019 - 04/30/2019
DB: 8t Leliis FIRE CHECKS
Check Date Check Vendor Name Amount

Bank 0023 FIRE - MID MICHIGAN

02/25/2019 49 (E) FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FUND 6,074.46
03/29/2019 50 (E) FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FUND 5,159.66
04/26/2019 51 (E) FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FUND 5,529.74
02/06/2019 4520 ABC FASTENER GROUP, INC. 0.00
Void Reason: WRONG VENDOR
02/06/2019 4521 BIOCARE, INC 7,155..00
02/06/2019 4522 CITY OF ST LOUIS 1,271.67
02/06/2019 4523 FIRST DUE FIRE SUPPLY 394.83
02/06/2019 4524 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC 337.95
02/06/2019 4525 GRATIOT COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S ASSOC 334.08
02/06/2019 4526 KEITH MCJILTON 84.70
02/06/2019 4527 THE SHOP GRAPHICS AND DESIGN 797.97
02/06/2019 4528 TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION, INC 500.00
02/20/2019 4529 A - 1 TRUCK PARTS INC 82.94
02/20/2019 4530 BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGRAM 236.67
02/20/2019 4531 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 237.38
02/20/2019 4532 CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE CARDS 8.00
02/20/2019 4533 DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC 420.00
02/20/2019 4534 GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP 19.90
02/20/2019 4535 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 265.00
02/20/2019 4536 MICHIGAN STATE FIREMAN'S ASSOC 218.96
02/20/2019 4537 SUMMIT COMPANIES 5255 00
02/26/2019 4538 CONSUMERS ENERGY 318.33
03/06/2019 4539 A - 1 TRUCK PARTS INC 19.47
03/06/2019 4540 CITY OF ST LOUIS 1,260.46
03/06/2019 4541 FIRE SUPPRESSION PRODUCTS 1,475.00
03/06/2019 4542 FIRST DUE FIRE SUPPLY 435.72
03/06/2019 4543 GRATIOT COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S ASSOC 234.00
03/06/2019 4544 KEITH MCJILTON 61.60
03/06/2019 4545 PRO COMM INC 96.00
03/06/2019 4546 RICHARD APPS 584.83
03/06/2019 4547 THE SHOP GRAPHICS AND DESIGN 140.00
03/06/2019 4548 WALMART COMMUNITY/RFCSLLC 77.88
03/19/2019 4549 BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGRAM 306.12
03/19/2019 4550 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 239.54
03/19/2019 4551 CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE CARDS 8.00
03/19/2019 4552 CONSUMERS ENERGY 322.08
03/19/2019 4553 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC 537.50
03/19/2019 4554 GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP 15,77
03/19/2019 4555 KEITH MCJILTON 8.96
03/19/2019 4556 MIDLAND CO. FIREFIGHTERS 250.00
03/19/2019 4557 PRO COMM INC 345.00
04/03/2019 4558 CITY OF ST LOUIS 824,05
04/03/2019 4559 DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC 292.50
04/12/2019 4560 CITY OF ST LOUIS 374.60
04/17/2019 4561 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT 2,552.24
04/17/2019 4562 BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGRAM 203.38
04/17/2019 4563 CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE CARDS 8.00
04/17/2019 4564 CONSUMERS ENERGY 227,92
04/17/2019 4565 DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 122.11
04/17/2019 4566 DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC 45.00
04/17/2019 4567 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC 3,950.00
04/17/2019 4568 GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP 1.56
04/17/2019 4569 JANSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY 264.89
04/17/2019 4570 KEITH MCJILTON 4,34
04/17/2019 4571 MY-LOR INC 515.08
04/17/2019 4572 PINE RIVER AUTOMOTIVE 43.04

0023 TOTALS:

(1 Check Voided)
Total of 55 Disbursements: 45,818.88
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User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS
CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2019 - 04/30/2019

Page 1/3

Banks: 0023
Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
02/06/2019 0023 4520 A348003 ABC FASTENER GROUP, INC. SCREWS/NUTS ** VOIDED **
Void Reason: WRONG VENDOR

02/06/2019 0023 4521 5654 BIOCARE, INC FIRE FIGHTER PHYSICALS 206.336.710.000 7,155.00
02/06/2019 0023 4522 01292019 CITY OF ST LOUIS UTILITIES-FIRE 206.336.920.000 447.62
4522 860 OVERHEAD SERVICE CHARGES JAN 2019 206.336.950.000 824.05
1,271.67
02/06/2019 0023 4523 18-1186 FIRST DUE FIRE SUPPLY RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 206.336.930.000 394.83
02/06/2019 0023 4524 31858 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC  HOSE 206.336.930.000 337.95
02/06/2019 0023 4525 CHARLESTON 9-73 GRATIOT COUNTY FIRE CHIEF' CHARLESTON 9 SEMINAR 206.336.963.000 334.08
02/06/2019 0023 4526 01142019 KEITH MCJILTON E-641 DRAWER SLIDES 206.336.930.000 84.70
02/06/2019 0023 4527 183 THE SHOP GRAPHICS AND DESI FIRE DEPT SHIRTS 206.336.781.000 797.97
02/06/2019 0023 4528 46107 TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION, INC ANNUAL FIRE PROTECTION INSPECTION 206.336.930.003 500.00
02/20/2019 0023 4529 198-361493 A - 1 TRUCK PARTS INC DIESEL ADD 206.336.726.000 81.48
4529 198-361680 MALE CONNECTOR 206.336.930.000 1.46
82.94
02/20/2019 0023 4530 02012019F BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGR FUEL CHARGES-FIRE 206.336.730.000 236,67
02/20/2019 0023 4531 0050808020219 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE/INTERNET-FIRE 206.336.920.000 237.38
02/20/2019 0023 4532 E020079VCG-F CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE MICROSOFT 365-FIRE 206.336.801.000 8.00
02/20/2019 0023 4533 10735 DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC SNOW PLOWING & SALTING 206.336.801.000 420.00
02/20/2019 0023 4534 24145990F GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP COPIES-FIRE 206.336.726.000 19.90
02/20/2019 0023 4535 02092019 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 206.336.956.000 265.00
02/20/2019 0023 4536 3164 MICHIGAN STATE FIREMAN'S A FIRE EDCUATION TOOLS 206.336.963.000 218.96
02/20/2019 0023 4537 1343534 SUMMIT COMPANIES 21 SCUBA TANKS HYDRO TESTED IN SHO 206.336.930.000 525.00
02/26/2019 0023 4538 206522895909 CONSUMERS ENERGY ENERGY CHARGES-FIRE 206.336.920.000 318.33
03/06/2019 0023 4539 198-362744 A - 1 TRUCK PARTS INC RUBBER GROMMET/BACK UP LAMP 206.336.930.000 8.32
4539 198-362727 LED MARK/MARK CLEAR PLUG 206.336.930.000 11.15
19.47
03/06/2019 0023 4540 02282019-F CITY OF ST LOUIS UTILITIES-FIRE 206.336.920.000 436.41
4540 875 OVERHEAD SERVICE CHARGE 206.336.950.000 824.05

1,260.

46
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS
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User: BOBBIE CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2019 - 04/30/2019
BB: St Lonis Banks: 0023
Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
03/06/2019 0023 4541 1287 FIRE SUPPRESSION PRODUCTS FIRE CAP PLUS 206.336.726.000 1,475.00
03/06/2019 0023 4542 19-190 FIRST DUE FIRE SUPPLY WINBRENNER INSULATED ONE PIECE LIN 206.336.781.000 435.72
03/06/2019 0023 4543 25 GRATIOT COUNTY FIRE CHIEF' CLASS-25 TO SURVIVE 206.336.963.000 234.00
03/06/2019 0023 4544 02182019 KEITH MCJILTON REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEAL AFTER FIRE 206.336.859.000 61.60
03/06/2019 0023 4545 32995 PRO COMM INC VHF ANTENNAS 206.336.850.000 96.00
03/06/2019 0023 4546 02262019 RICHARD APPS REIMBURSEMENT FOR FOOD FOR SALLADA 206.336.859.000 194.25
4546 02192019 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2 HOSE REELS 206.336.930.003 390.58
584.83
03/06/2019 0023 4547 193 THE SHOP GRAPHICS AND DESI JACKET? 206.336.956.000 140.00
03/06/2019 0023 4548 02012019F WALMART COMMUNITY/RFCSLLC OPEN HOUSE FOR SALLADY SUPPLIES 206.336.726.000 77.88
03/19/2019 0023 4549 03062019F BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGR FUEL CHARGES-FIRE 206.336.730.000 306.12
03/19/2019 0023 4550 0050808030219 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE/INTERNET-FIRE 206.336.920.000 239.54
03/19/2019 0023 4551 E0200700F2-FIRE CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE MICROSOFT 206.336.801.000 8.00
03/19/2019 0023 4552 206167119351 CONSUMERS ENERGY ENERGY CHARGES-FIRE 206.336.920.000 322.08
03/19/2019 0023 4553 32030 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC TANKER 671 REPAIRS 206.336.930.000 260.00
4553 32031 ENGINE 621 REPAIRS 206.336.930.000 52.50
4553 32032 ENGINE 622 EPAIRS 206.336.930.000 225.00
537.50
03/19/2019 0023 4554 24327055F GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP COPIES-FIRE 206.336.726.000 15.77
03/19/2019 0023 4555 03042019 KEITH MCJILTON BUILDING REPAIRS AND MAIN-REIMBURS 206.336.930.003 8.96
03/19/2019 0023 4556 566 MIDLAND CO. FIREFIGHTERS 2019 MEMBERSHIP DUES 206.336.963.000 250.00
03/19/2019 0023 4557 33053 PRO COMM INC DEPOT REPAIR PAGER 206.336.850.000 345.00
04/03/2019 0023 4558 19-0000897 CITY OF ST LOUIS OVEHEAD SERVICE CHARGE 206.336.950.000 824.05
04/03/2019 0023 4559 10876 DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC SALTING AND PLOWING 206.336.920.000 247.50
4559 10634 SALT PARKING LOT 12-24-18 PER 66 206.336.920.000 45.00
292.50
04/12/2019 0023 4560 03302019 CITY OF ST LOUIS UTILITIES-FIRE 206.336.920.000 374.60
04/17/2019 0023 4561 99567 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT AIR LIFITING BAGS 206.336.967.000 2,552.24
04/17/2019 0023 4562 04062019F BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGR FIRE FUEL CHARGES 206.336.730.000 203.38
04/17/2019 0023 4563 E0200700F2-F CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE MICROSOFT-FIRE 206.336.801.000 8.00
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS
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User: BOBBIE CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2019 - 04/30/2019
BEx St Louis Banks: 0023
Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
04/17/2019 0023 4564 205722248027 CONSUMERS ENERGY ENERGY CHARGES-FIRE 206.336.920.000 227.92
04/17/2019 0023 4565 101529 DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SUPER SWIVEL JOINTS 206.336.930.000 122.11
04/17/2019 0023 4566 11014 DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC SALTING OF PARKIING LOT 03/02/19 206.336.920.000 45.00
04/17/2019 0023 4567 32140 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC BACK UP CAMERA/REPAIRS LEAK/REPAIR 206.336.930.000 3,950.00
04/17/2019 0023 4568 24505238F GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP COPIES-FIRE 206.336.726.000 1.56
04/17/2019 0023 4569 X444935 JANSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY REPAIR RESCUE TRUCK 206.336.930.000 264.89
04/17/2019 0023 4570 01112019 KEITH MCJILTON REIMBURSEMENT FOR SCREWS AND NUTS 206.336.930.000 4.34
04/17/2019 0023 4571 30885 MY-LOR INC LAMINATED ID TAGS/ CUSTOMIZED ALUM 206.336.781.000 471.43
4571 30940 LAMINATED ID TAGS 206.336.781.000 43.65
515.08
04/17/2019 0023 4572 10184-702623 PINE RIVER AUTOMOTIVE GLASS CLEANER/BLACK GOLD/OIL/MOTOR 206.336.930.000 43.04
02/25/2019 0023 49 (E) 02262019 FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FU GROSS WAGES ENDING 02/20/19 206.000.001.056 6,074.46
03/29/2019 0023 50 (E) 03202019 FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FU GROSS WAGES AND BENEFITS PAY ENDIN 206.000.001.056 5,159.66
04/26/2019 0023 51(E) 04262019 FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FU GROSS WAGES AND BENEFITS PAY ENDIN 206.000.001.056 5:528.74
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 56 CHECKS (1 voided) 45,818.88
--—- GL TOTALS --
206.000.001.056 FIRE PAYROLL ACCOUNT 16,763.86
206.336.710.000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 7,155.00
206.336.726.000 SUPPLIES 1,671.59
206.336.730.000 GAS & FUEL 746.17
206.336.781.000 UNIFORMS - TURNOUT GEAR 1,748.77
206.336.801.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 444.00
206.336.850.000 COMMUNICATIONS 441.00
206.336.859.000 MEALS 255.85
206.336.920.000 UTILITIES 2,941.38
206.336.930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6,285.29
206.336.930.003 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 899.54
206.336.950.000 OVERHEAD CHARGES 2,472.15
206.336.956.000 MISCELLANEOUS 405.00
206.336.963.000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,037.04
206.336.967.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY BELOW CO POLICY 2,552.24

TOTAL

45,818.88




FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
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User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis

Fund 206 MID MICHIGAN COMMUNITY FIRE DEPARTMENT

PERIOD ENDED PERIOD ENDEL
GL Number Description 04/30/2018 04/30/2019
**%* Dssets ***
206.000.001.005 FIRE CASH 310,471.33 321,236.48
206.000.001.056 FIRE PAYROLL ACCOUNT 1,001.71 3,057.66
206.000.003.000 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 0.00 100, 000.00
206.000.016.000 FIRE RESTRICTED/DESIGNATED CASH 125,213.38 100,196.04
206.000.017.006 FIRE RESTRICTED CASH EQUIP 19,566.85 19,576.63
Total Assets 456,253.27 544,066.81
**% Liabilities ***
206.000.202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (432.96) 0.00
206.000.228.000 DUE TO STATE OF MICHIGAN (0.01) 1,631.63
206.000.230.000 DUE TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS 250.00 200.00
Total Liabilities (182.97) 1,831.63
*** Fund Balance ***
206.000.387.000 FB DESIGNATED FOR TRAINING 11,293.41 10,514.60
206.000.388.000 DESIGNATED FOR EQUIPMENT 133,486.82 208,584.11
206.000.390.000 FUND BALANCE 208,950.00 201,129.65
Total Fund Balance 353,730.23 420,228.36
Beginning Fund Balance 353,730.23 420,228.36
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 102,706.01 122,006.82
Ending Fund Balance 456,436.24 542,235.18

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 456,253.27 544,066.81
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User: BOBBIE

DB: St Louis

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF ST. LOUIS
PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019

MID-MICHIGAN COMMUNITY FIRE CONTROL BOARD

2018-19 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT END BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 05/31/2019 BALANCE USED 06/30/2018